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Rank Bib
No. Name Ctry. Club Time Penalty

Seconds
Total
Time Behind Q

Kayak (K1) Men U18
1 61 Locnikar Jan SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 76.33 0 76.33 0.00 Q
2 39 Pistoni Matteo ITA Ivrea Canoa Club 77.80 0 77.80 +1.47 Q
3 40 Derydt Maxime SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 78.58 0 78.58 +2.25 Q
4 55 Snook George NZ New Zealand 77.04 2 79.04 +2.71 Q
5 46 Schlund Luis GER Bavarian Canoe Federation 79.74 0 79.74 +3.41 Q
6 62 Gajšek Urban SLO KKSE 77.90 2 79.90 +3.57 Q
7 60 Erschig Luis GER Bavarian Canoe Federation 80.20 0 80.20 +3.87 Q
8 31 Friedenson Kaelin USA PWRC 78.53 2 80.53 +4.20 Q
9 57 Tirler Paul ITA Canoaclub Merano 80.56 0 80.56 +4.23 Q

10 41 Pertushev Angel MKD 78.72 2 80.72 +4.39 Q
11 33 Semerád Adam CZE KK Roudnice nad Labem 81.75 0 81.75 +5.42 Q
12 59 Jakob Šavli SLO KKSE 79.96 2 81.96 +5.63 Q
13 29 Bobula Jakub SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 83.13 0 83.13 +6.80 Q
14 32 Turner Karel CZE SCM C.Budejovice 79.91 4 83.91 +7.58 Q
15 36 Benjamin Kies GER Böllberger SV Halle 82.00 2 84.00 +7.67 Q
16 51 Ghirardo Matteo ITA Ivrea Canoa Club 82.03 2 84.03 +7.70 Q
17 24 Dieška Marek SVK ZKV-Žilina 83.23 2 85.23 +8.90 Q
18 25 Poehl Niklas ITA Canoaclub Merano 83.61 2 85.61 +9.28 Q
19 27 Proietti Leonardo ITA Canoanium Club Subiaco 81.65 4 85.65 +9.32 Q
20 45 Pistotnik Rok SLO KK Simon 81.71 4 85.71 +9.38 Q
21 23 Jung Davis USA PWRC 83.84 2 85.84 +9.51 Q
22 35 Stakelies Jason GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 84.37 2 86.37 +10.04 Q
23 50 Venc Štepán CZE SCM Roudnice nad Labem 82.97 4 86.97 +10.64 Q
24 28 Sharp Sam USA Long Family Racing 87.68 0 87.68 +11.35 Q
25 44 Galuska Zdenek CZE SCM C.Budejovice 85.37 4 89.37 +13.04 Q
26 48 Marolt Aljaž SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 88.55 2 90.55 +14.22 Q
27 53 Mittinger Max GER Böllberger SV Halle 86.62 4 90.62 +14.29
28 56 Peklaj Tilen SLO KKK Ljubljana 90.27 2 92.27 +15.94
29 58 Zidar Žiga SLO KK Tacen 88.94 4 92.94 +16.61
30 52 Taglioli Federico ITA Canoa Club Ferrara 106.65 8 114.65 +38.32
31 37 Hromek Matúš SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 80.35 56 136.35 +60.02
32 34 Preisl Paul AUT OKV 87.50 54 141.50 +65.17
33 47 Perli Edoardo ITA CCK Valstagna 90.05 54 144.05 +67.72
34 38 Ignatov Koce MKD 90.53 54 144.53 +68.20
35 26 Sartor Enrico ITA ASD Canoa Club Bologna 83.97 64 147.97 +71.64
36 43 Callegari Filippo ITA Canoa Club Ferrara 90.42 60 150.42 +74.09
37 30 Zahir Samuele ITA ASD Canoa Club Bologna 115.94 58 173.94 +97.61
38 54 Adduce Fabio ITA ASD Canoa Club Bologna 102.51 108 210.51 +134.18
39 42 Robic Anže SLO KKK Ljubljana DNS

Kayak (K1) Men U16
1 152 Bízek Marek CZE SCM Roudnice nad Labem 77.14 0 77.14 0.00 Q
2 167 Zobec Urbancic Atej SLO Brodarsko društvo Solkan 77.82 0 77.82 +0.68 Q
3 155 Rumanský Richard SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovský Mikuláš 78.73 0 78.73 +1.59 Q
4 173 Ferazzi Xabier ITA COMITATO REGIONALE VENETO 78.87 0 78.87 +1.73 Q
5 140 Poletto Mattia ITA Canoa Club Sacile 80.00 0 80.00 +2.86 Q
6 166 Hocevar Žiga Lin SLO KK Simon 80.62 0 80.62 +3.48 Q
7 142 Pistoni Michele ITA Ivrea Canoa Club 79.04 2 81.04 +3.90 Q
8 147 Kremslehner Moritz AUT OKV 81.56 0 81.56 +4.42 Q
9 174 Zimmermann Niels GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 1 82.30 0 82.30 +5.16 Q

10 141 Capalini Daniel CZE SCM Roudnice nad Labem 82.99 0 82.99 +5.85 Q
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11 137 Zeitlhofer Simon AUT OKV 81.58 2 83.58 +6.44 Q
12 156 Grm Enej SLO KK Tacen 83.98 0 83.98 +6.84 Q
13 118 Pathiyal Arjun USA PWRC 85.67 0 85.67 +8.53 Q
14 164 Šenk Jon SLO KK Tacen 83.70 2 85.70 +8.56 Q
15 149 Stroß Robin GER SKG Hanau 85.94 0 85.94 +8.80 Q
16 170 Jeklin Rene SLO KKSE 86.05 0 86.05 +8.91 Q
17 132 Santi Matteo ITA Canoa Club Sacile 85.98 2 87.98 +10.84 Q
18 172 Becke David GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg 88.12 0 88.12 +10.98 Q
19 133 Friedenson Trogon USA PWRC 86.36 2 88.36 +11.22 Q
20 138 Lupták Sebastián SVK ZKV-Žilina 86.53 2 88.53 +11.39 Q
21 120 Bothner  Willem GER KVS Shawerte 88.91 0 88.91 +11.77 Q
22 124 Vinkovic Gašper SLO KKK Ljubljana 89.01 0 89.01 +11.87 Q
23 139 Mavric Matjaž SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 87.15 2 89.15 +12.01 Q
24 168 Ksiazek Krzysztof POL Krakowski Klub kajakowy 87.21 2 89.21 +12.07 Q
25 117 Schiel Simon GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 89.24 0 89.24 +12.10 Q
26 131 Wilhelmer Noah AUT OKV 89.31 0 89.31 +12.17 Q
27 129 Long Kyler USA Long Family Racing 85.66 4 89.66 +12.52 Q
28 143 Pavšic Domen SLO KKSE 88.68 2 90.68 +13.54 Q
29 136 Velišcek Rok SLO KKSE 89.25 2 91.25 +14.11 Q
30 162 Ribarski Stefan MKD 88.39 4 92.39 +15.25 Q
31 158 Matic Licen SLO KKSE 90.49 2 92.49 +15.35 Q
32 154 Suvorov Igor SLO KKK Ljubljana 91.27 2 93.27 +16.13 Q
33 171 Cársky Branislav SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 94.68 0 94.68 +17.54 Q
34 175 Sprotowsky Kilian GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 1 92.71 2 94.71 +17.57 Q
35 128 Kosciukiewicz Marcin POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 92.45 4 96.45 +19.31 Q
36 121 Peri Nicolo ITA ASD Canoa Club Bologna 91.61 6 97.61 +20.47 Q
37 160 Benzien Jonas GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 97.62 0 97.62 +20.48 Q
38 127 Jonák Jakub SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 91.87 6 97.87 +20.73 Q
39 161 Mihelic Blaž SLO KKK Ljubljana 96.20 2 98.20 +21.06 Q
40 119 Schmidt Jonas AUT OKV 92.19 10 102.19 +25.05 Q
41 169 Hodon Samuel SVK ZKV-Žilina 120.81 0 120.81 +43.67
42 163 Mark Jeklin SLO KKSE 82.98 52 134.98 +57.84
43 49 Ševcík Jakub SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 84.30 52 136.30 +59.16
44 157 Rizzieri Nicola ITA Canoa Club Ferrara 84.48 52 136.48 +59.34
45 165 Pápay Michal SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 86.03 54 140.03 +62.89
46 123 Long Merle USA Long Family Racing 91.88 50 141.88 +64.74
47 159 Perazzo Pietro ITA Ivrea Canoa Club 92.92 52 144.92 +67.78
48 145 Antonini Tommaso ITA ASD Canoa Club Bologna 94.89 58 152.89 +75.75
49 151 Bianco Momesso Matteo ITA Canoa Club Sacile 100.23 54 154.23 +77.09
50 148 Dimitriev     Nikola MKD 97.64 58 155.64 +78.50
51 134 Cech Ondrej SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 106.59 52 158.59 +81.45
52 150 Ristovsk David MKD 112.24 52 164.24 +87.10
53 125 Schädlbauer Max AUT OKV 110.25 58 168.25 +91.11
54 126 Benciolini Stefano ITA CANOA CLUB VERONA 93.40 104 197.40 +120.26
55 135 Kocev    Matej MKD 113.41 110 223.41 +146.27
56 153 Cavazzini Tommaso ITA Canoa Club Ferrara 113.62 112 225.62 +148.48
57 144 Kos Tin SLO BD Steklarna Hrastnik 86.86 200 286.86 +209.72
58 176 Mladenovski Vladimir MKD KKK ILINDEN DNS
59 146 Stojkovski Aleksandar MKD KKK ILINIDEN'90 Skopje DNS
60 130 Sachers Felix GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband DNS
61 122 Jakimovski Dario MKD KKK ILINIDEN'90 Skopje DNS
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Kayak (K1) Women U18
1 252 Leibfarth Evy USA Nantahala Racing Club 81.37 2 83.37 0.00 Q
2 267 Belingar Sara SLO KKSE 83.42 0 83.42 +0.05 Q
3 256 Pistoni Lucia ITA Ivrea Canoa Club 83.54 0 83.54 +0.17 Q
4 260 Chlebová Ivana SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovský Mikuláš 85.14 0 85.14 +1.77 Q
5 259 Simonidesová Lucia SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 88.09 0 88.09 +4.72 Q
6 263 Neubauer, Sonja GER Bavarian Canoe Federation 89.63 0 89.63 +6.26 Q
7 264 Vajsová Barbora SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovský Mikuláš 89.68 0 89.68 +6.31 Q
8 265 Drescher Tamara ITA Canoaclub Merano 91.15 0 91.15 +7.78 Q
9 255 Altman Marcella USA PWRC 89.43 2 91.43 +8.06 Q

10 266 Domajnko Helena SLO KKK Ljubljana 88.59 4 92.59 +9.22 Q
11 268 Tesarova Hanka CZE SCM C.Budejovice 96.62 0 96.62 +13.25 Q
12 261 Gaiani Luna ITA ASD Canoa Club Bologna 99.05 0 99.05 +15.68
13 262 Varotto Sofia ITA C. R. Veneto 95.21 50 145.21 +61.84
14 258 Rappe Kimberley GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 113.59 52 165.59 +82.22
15 257 Melova Olgica MKD 133.49 106 239.49 +156.12
16 253 Dimova Angela MKD 134.19 154 288.19 +204.82
17 254 Höller Emily GER Bavarian Canoe Federation DNS

Kayak (K1) Women U16
1 302 Skok Ula SLO KK Tacen 91.01 0 91.01 0.00 Q
2 282 Pinteric Naja SLO KK Catež 90.36 2 92.36 +1.35 Q
3 279 Heydenreich Christin GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 93.68 0 93.68 +2.67 Q
4 297 Velišcek Neja SLO KKSE 93.14 2 95.14 +4.13 Q
5 301 Galuskova Bara CZE SCM C.Budejovice 91.39 4 95.39 +4.38 Q
6 290 Pignat Caterina ITA Canoa Club Sacile 92.18 4 96.18 +5.17 Q
7 291 Bertoncelli Lea ITA Canoa Club Ferrara 96.46 0 96.46 +5.45 Q
8 281 Globokar Sara SLO KKK Ljubljana 94.77 2 96.77 +5.76 Q
9 293 Hojdova Eliska CZE SCM C.Budejovice 91.46 6 97.46 +6.45 Q

10 292 Bongioanni Francesca ITA 94.06 4 98.06 +7.05 Q
11 299 Lampic Ema SLO KK Simon 98.95 0 98.95 +7.94 Q
12 284 Ižová Petronela SVK ŠKP Dolný Kubín 92.75 8 100.75 +9.74 Q
13 294 Turk Zarja SKO KKSE 103.13 0 103.13 +12.12 Q
14 289 Long Isabel USA Long Family Racing 103.26 0 103.26 +12.25 Q
15 296 Cárska Barbora SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 103.66 2 105.66 +14.65 Q
16 288 Breggio Vittoria ITA CANOA CLUB VERONA 105.95 2 107.95 +16.94
17 298 Vitali Gulia ITA ASD Canoa Club Bologna 104.52 4 108.52 +17.51
18 300 Krutá Sandra SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 114.89 2 116.89 +25.88
19 286 Michael  Marit GER KVS Shawerte 120.38 2 122.38 +31.37
20 287 Stanislavská Laura SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 101.31 52 153.31 +62.30
21 280 Turk Ksenja SLO KKSE 105.88 52 157.88 +66.87
22 283 Aguirre Florencia CL Long Family Racing 105.85 154 259.85 +168.84
23 285 Kovacheva Jana MKD KKK ILINIDEN'90 Skopje DNS

Canoe Single (C1) Men U18
1 196 Ivanecký Jaromír SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovský Mikuláš 82.19 0 82.19 0.00 Q
2 326 Gale Martin SLO KK Simon 82.37 0 82.37 +0.18 Q
3 194 Barzon Martino ITA CANOA CLUB VERONA 80.98 2 82.98 +0.79 Q
4 195 Francis Nathaniel USA PWRC 84.17 0 84.17 +1.98 Q
5 201 Križaj Adam SLO KKSE 88.51 0 88.51 +6.32 Q
6 197 Grussler Jonas GER Bavarian Canoe Federation 92.25 2 94.25 +12.06 Q
7 190 Campana Michele ITA Canoa Club Ferrara 93.18 2 95.18 +12.99 Q
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8 199 Šenk Tit SLO KK Tacen 91.22 4 95.22 +13.03 Q
9 189 Bongioanni Martino ITA CUNEO CANOA ASD 94.43 2 96.43 +14.24 Q

10 191 Daník Šimon SVK ZKV-Žilina 96.65 6 102.65 +20.46
11 198 Deetjen Jonathan GER Bavarian Canoe Federation 83.97 52 135.97 +53.78
12 200 Bizjak Taj Kevin SLO Kajak kanu klub Krško 95.99 60 155.99 +73.80
13 192 Benjamin Kies GER Böllberger SV Halle 95.74 100 195.74 +113.55
14 193 Robic Anže SLO KKK Ljubljana DNS

Canoe Single (C1) Men U16
1 238 Hocevar Žiga Lin SLO KK Simon 82.04 0 82.04 0.00 Q
2 233 Marchegiano Simone ITA Ivrea Canoa Club 83.83 0 83.83 +1.79 Q
3 234 Krajci Samuel SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovský Mikuláš 84.87 0 84.87 +2.83 Q
4 226 Štafen Dávid SVK Sokol Žilina 86.11 0 86.11 +4.07 Q
5 231 Spagnol Marino ITA Canoa Club Sacile 87.34 0 87.34 +5.30 Q
6 225 Kindl Martin SVK 87.63 2 89.63 +7.59 Q
7 236 Rizzieri Luca ITA Canoa Club Ferrara 90.20 0 90.20 +8.16 Q
8 221 Benzien Jonas GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 88.97 2 90.97 +8.93 Q
9 229 Zimmermann Niels GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 89.58 2 91.58 +9.54 Q

10 230 Ksiazek Krzysztof POL Krakowski Klub kajakowy 91.41 2 93.41 +11.37 Q
11 228 Sprotowsky Erik GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 92.89 2 94.89 +12.85 Q
12 222 Stroß Robin GER SKG Hanau 93.61 2 95.61 +13.57 Q
13 232 Konstantin Poida GER Böllberger SV Halle 88.44 8 96.44 +14.40
14 237 Capirone Giacomo ITA Ivrea Canoa Club 93.99 4 97.99 +15.95
15 224 Dianati Samuele ITA Canoa Club Ferrara 97.27 2 99.27 +17.23
16 227 Peri Nicolo ITA ASD Canoa Club Bologna 115.42 54 169.42 +87.38
17 219 Cársky Branislav SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 136.49 52 188.49 +106.45
18 223 Dubovický Michal SVK ZKV-Žilina 130.20 102 232.20 +150.16
19 220 Sachers Felix GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband DNS

Canoe Single (C1) Women U18
1 314 Leibfarth Evy USA Nantahala Racing Club 85.08 0 85.08 0.00 Q
2 309 Chlebová Ivana SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovský Mikuláš 87.78 0 87.78 +2.70 Q
3 311 Ivana Klobuckova CZE Opava 91.62 8 99.62 +14.54 Q
4 308 Götze Lena GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 98.51 4 102.51 +17.43 Q
5 310 Micozzi Elena ITA Canoanium Club Subiaco 86.41 50 136.41 +51.33
6 312 Rappe Kimberley GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 103.22 52 155.22 +70.14
7 313 Höller Emily GER Bavarian Canoe Federation DNS

Canoe Single (C1) Women U16
1 322 Jug Asja SLO KKSE 93.48 2 95.48 0.00 Q
2 319 Pinteric Naja SLO KK Catež 94.00 2 96.00 +0.52 Q
3 318 Diešková Emka SVK ZKV-Žilina 99.94 0 99.94 +4.46 Q
4 315 Duratná Stanka SVK ZKV-Žilina 96.96 4 100.96 +5.48 Q
5 321 Globokar Sara SLO KKK Ljubljana 102.10 2 104.10 +8.62 Q
6 317 Lampic Ema SLO KK Simon 104.00 2 106.00 +10.52 Q
7 323 Ižová Petronela SVK ŠKP Dolný Kubín 100.90 8 108.90 +13.42
8 320 Heydenreich Christin GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 102.71 52 154.71 +59.23
9 316 Slapernik Švagelj Lia Roza SLO KKSE 155.50 256 411.50 +316.02

Chief Judge

____________________
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Touched - 5 3 3 1 1 1 - 3 8 2 4 6 4 10 - 4 5 -
Missed - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 3 - - 2 - - - - -
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Kayak (K1) Men U18
1 31 Friedenson Kaelin USA PWRC 74.75 0 74.75 0.00
2 61 Locnikar Jan SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 74.88 0 74.88 +0.13
3 62 Gajšek Urban SLO KKSE 75.29 0 75.29 +0.54
4 60 Erschig Luis GER Bavarian Canoe Federation 76.28 0 76.28 +1.53
5 55 Snook George NZ New Zealand 76.99 0 76.99 +2.24
6 41 Pertushev Angel MKD 77.02 0 77.02 +2.27
7 46 Schlund Luis GER Bavarian Canoe Federation 77.62 0 77.62 +2.87
8 48 Marolt Aljaž SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 78.59 0 78.59 +3.84
9 40 Derydt Maxime SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 76.65 2 78.65 +3.90

10 36 Benjamin Kies GER Böllberger SV Halle 79.01 0 79.01 +4.26
11 50 Venc Štepán CZE SCM Roudnice nad Labem 79.38 0 79.38 +4.63
12 59 Jakob Šavli SLO KKSE 78.54 2 80.54 +5.79
13 27 Proietti Leonardo ITA Canoanium Club Subiaco 79.15 2 81.15 +6.40
14 23 Jung Davis USA PWRC 80.13 2 82.13 +7.38
15 32 Turner Karel CZE SCM C.Budejovice 80.76 4 84.76 +10.01
16 45 Pistotnik Rok SLO KK Simon 82.04 4 86.04 +11.29
17 28 Sharp Sam USA Long Family Racing 84.53 2 86.53 +11.78
18 35 Stakelies Jason GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 81.80 6 87.80 +13.05
19 24 Dieška Marek SVK ZKV-Žilina 82.47 6 88.47 +13.72
20 39 Pistoni Matteo ITA Ivrea Canoa Club 76.39 50 126.39 +51.64
21 57 Tirler Paul ITA Canoaclub Merano 78.85 50 128.85 +54.10
22 25 Poehl Niklas ITA Canoaclub Merano 79.62 52 131.62 +56.87
23 29 Bobula Jakub SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 85.14 52 137.14 +62.39
24 33 Semerád Adam CZE KK Roudnice nad Labem 78.69 100 178.69 +103.94
25 51 Ghirardo Matteo ITA Ivrea Canoa Club 78.07 104 182.07 +107.32
26 44 Galuska Zdenek CZE SCM C.Budejovice 92.12 100 192.12 +117.37

Kayak (K1) Men U16
1 173 Ferazzi Xabier ITA COMITATO REGIONALE VENETO 75.36 0 75.36 0.00
2 166 Hocevar Žiga Lin SLO KK Simon 78.75 0 78.75 +3.39
3 141 Capalini Daniel CZE SCM Roudnice nad Labem 79.18 0 79.18 +3.82
4 167 Zobec Urbancic Atej SLO Brodarsko društvo Solkan 79.40 0 79.40 +4.04
5 147 Kremslehner Moritz AUT OKV 79.42 0 79.42 +4.06
6 170 Jeklin Rene SLO KKSE 77.57 2 79.57 +4.21
7 174 Zimmermann Niels GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 1 80.81 0 80.81 +5.45
8 175 Sprotowsky Kilian GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 1 80.82 0 80.82 +5.46
9 156 Grm Enej SLO KK Tacen 81.64 0 81.64 +6.28

10 152 Bízek Marek CZE SCM Roudnice nad Labem 77.94 4 81.94 +6.58
11 132 Santi Matteo ITA Canoa Club Sacile 83.64 0 83.64 +8.28
12 118 Pathiyal Arjun USA PWRC 83.96 0 83.96 +8.60
13 155 Rumanský Richard SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovský Mikuláš 82.38 2 84.38 +9.02
14 164 Šenk Jon SLO KK Tacen 82.54 2 84.54 +9.18
15 117 Schiel Simon GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 84.85 0 84.85 +9.49
16 133 Friedenson Trogon USA PWRC 83.54 2 85.54 +10.18
17 139 Mavric Matjaž SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 84.69 2 86.69 +11.33
18 149 Stroß Robin GER SKG Hanau 85.37 2 87.37 +12.01
19 158 Matic Licen SLO KKSE 85.72 2 87.72 +12.36
20 172 Becke David GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg 85.77 2 87.77 +12.41
21 120 Bothner  Willem GER KVS Shawerte 86.20 2 88.20 +12.84
22 136 Velišcek Rok SLO KKSE 89.42 0 89.42 +14.06
23 160 Benzien Jonas GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 87.57 2 89.57 +14.21
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24 124 Vinkovic Gašper SLO KKK Ljubljana 87.76 2 89.76 +14.40
25 131 Wilhelmer Noah AUT OKV 88.42 2 90.42 +15.06
26 129 Long Kyler USA Long Family Racing 84.46 6 90.46 +15.10
27 154 Suvorov Igor SLO KKK Ljubljana 88.70 2 90.70 +15.34
28 162 Ribarski Stefan MKD 90.21 2 92.21 +16.85
29 121 Peri Nicolo ITA ASD Canoa Club Bologna 93.76 2 95.76 +20.40
30 127 Jonák Jakub SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 99.86 0 99.86 +24.50
31 143 Pavšic Domen SLO KKSE 104.30 2 106.30 +30.94
32 140 Poletto Mattia ITA Canoa Club Sacile 76.87 52 128.87 +53.51
33 137 Zeitlhofer Simon AUT OKV 84.04 50 134.04 +58.68
34 168 Ksiazek Krzysztof POL Krakowski Klub kajakowy 91.81 52 143.81 +68.45
35 171 Cársky Branislav SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 94.22 50 144.22 +68.86
36 138 Lupták Sebastián SVK ZKV-Žilina 101.94 54 155.94 +80.58
37 142 Pistoni Michele ITA Ivrea Canoa Club 78.48 102 180.48 +105.12
38 128 Kosciukiewicz Marcin POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 81.04 102 183.04 +107.68

Kayak (K1) Women U18
1 252 Leibfarth Evy USA Nantahala Racing Club 78.40 0 78.40 0.00
2 267 Belingar Sara SLO KKSE 84.36 0 84.36 +5.96
3 259 Simonidesová Lucia SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 84.37 0 84.37 +5.97
4 263 Neubauer, Sonja GER Bavarian Canoe Federation 89.06 0 89.06 +10.66
5 264 Vajsová Barbora SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovský Mikuláš 88.39 2 90.39 +11.99
6 266 Domajnko Helena SLO KKK Ljubljana 89.11 2 91.11 +12.71
7 268 Tesarova Hanka CZE SCM C.Budejovice 93.61 0 93.61 +15.21
8 265 Drescher Tamara ITA Canoaclub Merano 101.83 0 101.83 +23.43
9 255 Altman Marcella USA PWRC 87.67 50 137.67 +59.27

10 260 Chlebová Ivana SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovský Mikuláš 92.11 50 142.11 +63.71
11 256 Pistoni Lucia ITA Ivrea Canoa Club 85.44 100 185.44 +107.04

Kayak (K1) Women U16
1 301 Galuskova Bara CZE SCM C.Budejovice 85.06 0 85.06 0.00
2 282 Pinteric Naja SLO KK Catež 88.61 0 88.61 +3.55
3 293 Hojdova Eliska CZE SCM C.Budejovice 88.13 2 90.13 +5.07
4 302 Skok Ula SLO KK Tacen 90.23 0 90.23 +5.17
5 284 Ižová Petronela SVK ŠKP Dolný Kubín 92.80 0 92.80 +7.74
6 279 Heydenreich Christin GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 93.66 0 93.66 +8.60
7 297 Velišcek Neja SLO KKSE 92.76 2 94.76 +9.70
8 299 Lampic Ema SLO KK Simon 95.80 2 97.80 +12.74
9 294 Turk Zarja SKO KKSE 98.46 0 98.46 +13.40

10 291 Bertoncelli Lea ITA Canoa Club Ferrara 96.75 2 98.75 +13.69
11 296 Cárska Barbora SVK ŠKP BRATISLAVA 100.00 2 102.00 +16.94
12 290 Pignat Caterina ITA Canoa Club Sacile 99.31 8 107.31 +22.25
13 292 Bongioanni Francesca ITA 105.31 6 111.31 +26.25
14 289 Long Isabel USA Long Family Racing 118.80 10 128.80 +43.74
15 281 Globokar Sara SLO KKK Ljubljana 92.52 50 142.52 +57.46

Canoe Single (C1) Men U18
1 194 Barzon Martino ITA CANOA CLUB VERONA 79.31 2 81.31 0.00
2 196 Ivanecký Jaromír SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovský Mikuláš 81.82 0 81.82 +0.51
3 197 Grussler Jonas GER Bavarian Canoe Federation 86.36 0 86.36 +5.05
4 326 Gale Martin SLO KK Simon 82.45 6 88.45 +7.14
5 195 Francis Nathaniel USA PWRC 85.91 4 89.91 +8.60
6 190 Campana Michele ITA Canoa Club Ferrara 88.38 2 90.38 +9.07
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Rank Bib
No. Name Ctry. Club Time Penalty

Seconds
Total
Time Behind Q

7 199 Šenk Tit SLO KK Tacen 90.15 6 96.15 +14.84
8 189 Bongioanni Martino ITA CUNEO CANOA ASD 103.72 6 109.72 +28.41
9 201 Križaj Adam SLO KKSE 87.11 52 139.11 +57.80

Canoe Single (C1) Men U16
1 238 Hocevar Žiga Lin SLO KK Simon 80.61 0 80.61 0.00
2 226 Štafen Dávid SVK Sokol Žilina 81.72 0 81.72 +1.11
3 231 Spagnol Marino ITA Canoa Club Sacile 83.41 0 83.41 +2.80
4 234 Krajci Samuel SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovský Mikuláš 84.09 0 84.09 +3.48
5 230 Ksiazek Krzysztof POL Krakowski Klub kajakowy 89.25 0 89.25 +8.64
6 221 Benzien Jonas GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 87.68 2 89.68 +9.07
7 229 Zimmermann Niels GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 88.56 4 92.56 +11.95
8 228 Sprotowsky Erik GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 93.18 4 97.18 +16.57
9 236 Rizzieri Luca ITA Canoa Club Ferrara 89.51 54 143.51 +62.90

10 225 Kindl Martin SVK 86.40 58 144.40 +63.79
11 233 Marchegiano Simone ITA Ivrea Canoa Club 84.76 100 184.76 +104.15
12 222 Stroß Robin GER SKG Hanau 91.23 102 193.23 +112.62

Canoe Single (C1) Women U18
1 309 Chlebová Ivana SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovský Mikuláš 83.08 0 83.08 0.00
2 314 Leibfarth Evy USA Nantahala Racing Club 87.32 4 91.32 +8.24
3 311 Ivana Klobuckova CZE Opava 92.33 0 92.33 +9.25
4 308 Götze Lena GER Sächsischer Kanu-Verband 93.43 2 95.43 +12.35

Canoe Single (C1) Women U16
1 319 Pinteric Naja SLO KK Catež 90.58 0 90.58 0.00
2 315 Duratná Stanka SVK ZKV-Žilina 91.71 2 93.71 +3.13
3 318 Diešková Emka SVK ZKV-Žilina 94.04 0 94.04 +3.46
4 322 Jug Asja SLO KKSE 95.30 4 99.30 +8.72
5 317 Lampic Ema SLO KK Simon 102.19 4 106.19 +15.61
6 321 Globokar Sara SLO KKK Ljubljana 146.47 154 300.47 +209.89

Chief Judge

____________________

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Touched 1 4 2 - 3 - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 2 3 1 -
Missed - - 1 - 1 1 2 - - - 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 -


